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i . Resolution No. 12-3
Annexure -|

Pro ysed Fee Structure for Admission to the B.Tech Pro rammes under the
paculty of Technology for the Academic Session 2024-25
e—

Particulars Existing Fee (Rs.) - Fee for B.Tech. Programmes
' (Rs.)
: - L 12
Tuition Fee - 1,08,000 _ 18
- ’ /
University Student Welfare 16,830 18680 ) % o115
Fund* M
Faculty/Department/Centre/ 10,000
College Student Welfare
Fund lof 0—5‘0
University - Development 1000 : 1200
Fund* , - £ &0
: 20,
[ University Facilities and 20,000 22,000— by
-| Services Charges * ==
6. | Faculty/Department/Centre/ 60,000 W
College  Facilities and | 2 689
Services Charges i
7. Economically Weaker | - 150 200
Section Support University
y Fund* ;
8. Delhi . University 20 . il
Students Union (DUSU) 3 ;
Fund i -
i Total 2,16,000 _ 237880
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Appendix-83
Resolution No. 12-3

EC (1270) - 27.07.2024

Annexure -1A

Proposed Fee Structure for next four academic sessions upto the academic session 2027-
2028 for the students admitted to the B.Tech. Programmes for the academic session 2024-
2025 (Fee Structure for the Academic Sessions 2025-26, 2026-27 and 2027-28 are
indicative in nature and may underge minor amendments during that particular

Academic Session depending upon operational requirement):

:"?! ' .P:lrticularﬁ Fee for the g Fee for the Fee for the " T Fee for the
No. academic academic academic session academic
scssion 2024« | session 2026-2027 (Rs.) session 2027
2025 (Rs.) | 2025-2026 2028 (Rs.)
| (Rs.)
1. | Tuition Fee 1,12,000 117600 | 123480 = 129655
2. University  Student Welfare 18,000 18900 19845 | 20835
Fund* :
3. Faculty/Department/Centre/C 10,000 10500 11025 11575
ollege Student Welfare Fund | i
4. University  Devclopment 1200 1260 | 1335 1400 |
Fund*
5. | University Facilities and 20,600 21630 22700 23845
Services Charges * Nl
6. | Faculty/DepartmentCentre/C 62.000 65100 658355 | 71770
ollege Facilities and Services ,
Charpes i o
7. | Economically Weaker | 200 210 220 230 3
| Section Support University | - 1
| Fund* 1
8. | Delhi University Students 00 iy ? 00 00 1
Union (DUSU) Fund * :
9. Total 2,24,000 235200 | 246960 i 259310

The above appendix has been amended based on the amended approval of the Hon'ble Vice
Chancellor dated 21.06.2024 on the recommendation of the Committec which proposed revised fee
structure with respect to the Faculty of 'ic ology for the academic session 2024-25.

w\w/ K

Prof. § ingh . Registrar Finance Of‘hcu

Director, SDC
A%

Joint Registrar (VCO)

[ .35“’/

Join&‘z}’mmr (Ac&dcmm)

"G\“
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Appendix-84
Resolution No. 12-3

Annexure — 1

Proposed Fee Structure for Admission to the Five Year Integrated Law

Programmes under the Faculty of Law for the Academic Session 2024-25

Sl Particulars Existing Fee (Rs.) [ Fee for Five Year —!
No. | Integrated Law [
e
' : Programmes (Rs.) l
1. | Tuition Fee 82,000 | 86,100 ﬁ
| | University Student | 16,830 17,700 ﬁl
| Welfare Fund* ‘

' 3. | Faculty/Department/Ce 10,000 ‘ 10,500
ntre/College  Student ' !
Welfare Fund j
| 4. | University 1000 ' 1200 !
' Development Fund* ‘ j
| |
| 5. [ University  Facilities 20,000 r 21,000 ‘
1 | and Scrvices Charges * | [
’ 6. P Faculty/Department/Ce 60,000 J 63,000 2
ntre/College  Facilities ; ‘E i
and Services Charges -
J
7. | Economically Weaker 150 200 !
Section Support '
University Fund* |
8. | Delhi University 20 00 |
Students Union '
| | (DUSU) Fund R o ’
L 9._] Total | 1,90.000/- 1,99,700/- |
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Appendix-85
Resolution No. 12-3

Annexure -111

Proposed Fee Structure for Admission to the Integrated Teacher Education

Programme under the Faculty of Fechnojogyfor the Academic Session 2024-25

Edwcation
[ SL No. Particulars | Fee for Integrated Teacher Education
Programme (Rs.)
1 Tuition Fee 30,000 J
o University Student Welfare Fund* 4500 |
3 Faculty/Department/Centre/College 3500 ﬁﬁj
Student Welfare Fund i
L 4, University Development Fund* 1200 |
b5 | University Facilities and Services | 4500 |
Charges * i |
6. Faculty/Department/Centre/College 13,500 [
Facilities and Services Charges _
i
7! Economically Weaker Section Support 200 '
-, University Fund*
Total Rs. 57,400/-

e

EC (1270) - 27.07.2024
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Appendix-86
Resolution No. 12-3

Annexure -IV
Proposed Fee Structure of the Foreign Students for Admlssmn to_various

programmes for the Academic Sessnon 2024—25

Al Fareign Students Regiatration Fee {One Time) B. Annuat | ©. Course fee
Centre as foreign
nationals
5. No. Level Fec Fee As cherged by CollegeDept/ Centre for Indin
students |
|
1 Certificate/ Diplomy/ ;f EARA00 L201.780 As churged by College/Dept/ Centre for Indian |
Advanced Diploma & | studints |
Undergraduate i
2 Post Graduate 158,080 iothase As churged by Collepe/Dept/ Centre fur Induin
: " studentls
3 Ph.D. 4R 420 [ e As chuped by College/Dept/ Cenire for Indin
i students
Special Fees for Professional Course)
LY Level A B C
No,
(One Time) 3 (Annual) | (Annual)
H B. Sc. (Hons.} Computer Science T 48,400 I 121,780 12.34,740
Other than Tibet and SAARC countries
2 Bacheler of Multimedia and Mass Communication (BMMMC);’ Five | 48,500 T80 L2380
Year Integrated Progrumme in Journulism/ { {
B.A.{Hons.) Journalismy/. | {
Bachelor of Management Studics (BMSY |
Bachelor of Business Administration (Finaneial
& Investment Analysis)
B.5¢. (Hons.) Electronic Science /
B.5¢, {Hons.) Nursing {Rajkumari Amri¢ Kaur Collepe of Nursing)
Other than Tibet and SAARC countries
3 MBA-IB/ MBA-HRD/ MBA-BE! MBA-FM (SAARC countrics) 1 58080 121,780 213,92.040
Other than Tibet and SAARC Countrics
5 | MBA- Full Time (SAARC countries) SR80 Y2780 | 2 5.00.000
Other than Tibet \
§ MDA Full Time (for Non-SAARC countries} 58080 21,780 T 8.00,000
6| Master of Computer Application/ M,S¢, Compuier Science! M.Sc. | ¢ 58,080 TR0 | 1186000 00
Food and Nutrition/
M.Sc. Nursing (Rajkumari Amrit Ksur College of Nursing)
| Other than Tibet and SAARC Countrics
7 M. Se. Informatics, Master of Jounalism, 1 58,080 2 21,780 1 1,56,090
M. Tech in Microwave Elcctronics, M. Sc. Electronics, M. Se. Plunt
Molecular Biology, M. Sc Biochemistry, M. Sc. Genetics, {
M. Sc. Biophysics i
Other than Tibet and SAARC countries : |
P8 B.5¢.(hons.) Biochemistry, Bochelor of Ayvurvedic Medicine & 2 48,400 121,780 | 1234740
i Surgery (BAMS), Bachelor of Unani Medicine & Surgery |
(BUMS}, Buchelor of Homwopathic Medicine & Surgery |
Other than Tibet and SAARC countries |

=2

7

o

" # The Tibetan applicants will be exempted from paying University Registration Fee and additional
" fee payable to the College/Department as Foreign Students.

Contd. P2
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Following the discussion, the proposed fee structure for various B. Tech. Courses are as follows:

' S. | Course OneTime | AnnualFee | Course
[ No. | Fee . | (INR) ; Fee {
1 (INR)For |
2 semesters
1 Bacheler of Technology (B.Tech.) Computer ' 48,400 21780 800000
Science and Engineering (For Non-SAARC
Countries) i
2 Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech.) Computer 48,400 | 21780 500000
Science and Engineering (For SAARC i /
i Countries) |
i3 ! Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech.) Electronics | 48,400 21780 800000
3 ' and Communication Engincering (For Non-
- SAARC Countries)
4 Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech.) Electronics and| 48,400 21780 500000
Communication Engineering (For SAARC |
Countries)
3 Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech.) Electrical 1 48,400 | 21780 800000
Engineering (For Non-SAARC Countries)
6 Bachelor of Technology (B.Tech.) Electrical 48,400 21780 500000
Engineering (For SAARC Countries) :
Similarly, for new Law courses, the fees structure proposed is as follows:
S. Course OneTime | Annual Fee Course
No. Fee {INR) Fee
(INR) For
2 semesters
1 B.A.LLB (Hons.) -5 years (For Non- SAARC | 48.400 21780 500000
Countries) i
2 B.A. LLB (Hons.) - 5 vears (For SAARC - 48,400 21780 400000
Countries)
3 BBA LLB (Hons.) -5 vears (For Non- SAARC | 48,400 21780 500000
Countries)
14 BBA LLB (Hons.) — 5 years (For SAARC 48,400 21780 400000
Countries)

Proposced fee structure for the MLA. Hindu Studies programme :

S. Course One Time | Annual Fee | Course Fee

No. Fee (INR) | (INR)/ PA

1 M. A. Hindu Studies (SAARC Countries) | 58,080 21,780 | HBORRG—— s,
2 M. A. Hindu Studies (Non-SAARC Countries) ; 58.080 21,780 o

@3553

: T e =)
# The Tibetan applicants will be exempted from paying University Registration Fee and additiénal
) //‘l'ee payable to the College/Department as Foreign Students.
| -

P il
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Appendix-87

Resolution No. 12-3

Annexure -'Y
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Proposed Fee Structure for Post Graduate Programmes (including some UG programmes) for the Academic Session 2024-25
1 7 3 2 5 s 3 T 3 10 1 12 O 14 [ 16 17 18 19 20 21 7] 23 24 25 %
1 MBA FMS MA.
MA MA, M.A EAST
MBA (0fo (Full MA MSc GRS} MA. | Ub.Info
(Bengallf| M MSc M | MAR [Adult) | MA Aslan, MA SR, i B
feey Farticulars My |{Forensic (‘:5 ::_f; us | um | mca |compute] Mcom. Sadlal c;’l':“('::' Time/Exec| s |socotop| sapanese, |Buddhist E"':;Tm' E":":':'" ':::“ szgnp_:‘:::::j MAEco | [Hons} f::'::l :d:r'::; (:ﬁf
Tamija | ssc) . f Sclence s Wark HAD) | Executive | ETENSO| ¥ Korean, | Swdles | o o | o les M eneh/it L L Pt s
] Hea) - Chalnese allan
+_[Tuition Fee 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 1000 | 500 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240 | 240
1_|University Student Wellare Fund 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 2s0 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250
F. rtment/Centre/College Student i e T B S s ey |2k
' “::':r""?::; olcentcs/ Colless Sthden 796 | 3393 [ 951 [ 973 | 790 | 790 | 2239 | 2127 | 2739 | 794 | 3425 | 10008 | 4950 | 780 | 918 | 1402 | 79z | 3393 [ 3353 | 792 | 950 | 1580 | 1720 | 1548 | 794 | 794 | 1548
(R
+_[University Delvelopment Fund 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 1200 | 1200
+_|College Development Fund NA | na | Na [ NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA NA | NA | NA | NA NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA| NA | NA
+ |University Facllities and Services Charges 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250] 1250 | 1250
Faculty/Department/Centre/Collge Faciliti
' I:“;’;;':‘cm'“‘;' folleBdNes | 3150 | 13571 | 3803 | 3891 | 3160 | 3160 | 85as | 340 | o6os | 3156 | 13682 | 40032 | asse0 | 3160 | 3671 | s607 | 3158 | 13571 | 13571 | 3158 | 3782 | 2370 | ees1 | 2402 | 3156 | 3156 | 2402
Ecoromically \Weaker Section Support Universi
T Eea Freminvent™| 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200
3 |Delhi University Students Union (DUSU)Fund | 4D | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | a0 | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 | a0 40 (i 90 | 40 a0 a0 | 40 | 40 [ 40 | a0 | 40 | a0 | 40 |40 a0 | 40
Total{Proposed Fee for the Academic
SessionZaz¢.25)| 7130 | 20144 | 7534 | 8041 | 7130 | 7130 | 13863 | 13797 | 15524 | 7130 | 20287 | 53980 | 57350 | 7130 | 7769 | 10189 | 7230 | 20144 | 20144 | 7230 | 7912 | 7230 | 11751 | 7230 | 7130 | 7130 | 7130
L N
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Praposed Fee Structure for Post Graduate Pragammes for the Academic Session 2024-25

LN 1 2 3 4 H [ 7 3 L] 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 13 13 20 21 b7 S 23
M.SC. HOME SOENCE {Food i
M.A Music & Nutrhtion/Fabric & Agparel ]
i - A (Hindustantf MASMSc| MSc | mMsc | msc mse | omse | mse wa e | M e (U s s s rcan Iy MA  |soence/human MA sl
= Arabic Karnataka/p {Sutistics Maths Pipics | Chemistry | Zoolopy | Botomy | Amhopolopy | PSYCHOLDGY |Sanskrit | "o ee Punabi (Urdy  [Geology |History o o | o |Engfish  |Development & Childhood  |Phiosophy o
ercussion) lop
C 2 &
* Twmon Fee {taken from M.House) 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 249 240 240
F Asiversity Stdent Welfare Fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 | 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
Facuty[Oepartment/Centre/Cobe,
S vickin mn:: 1“}’ . 1005 9456 2303 1467 | 3393 3393 3393 | 3393 3393 1005 | 1005 | 1005 1005 | 1005 | 1005 | 3393 | 1005 | 1005 | 1005 | 3195 1457 1005 1457
i * | Uréwersity Delvelopment fund 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 | 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
* \eolege Development Fund NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA HA
ot :th-\dmmm 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 | 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250
. Faculty/Oepartmern/Centre{/Colige
' [FacHties and Services O 10%) 3991 10372 13050 S$850 13571 13571 13571 13571 13571 3991 3991 3951 3331 3991 | 3991 | 13571 | 3991 | 3991 3991 12768 5850 3591 5350
 Economically Weaker Section Support
. ;Mm 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
ol iversity Stastents Union
[ (oo el us) 1 a0 0 a 40 P 4 4 40 40 40 40 40 a0 | % [ a0 | 4 | a0 | a0 | 20 a0 a0 40
Total [Propased Fee for the
Acacemic Sessian 2024-25) 8176 23043 24533 10497 20144 20144 20144 | 20144 20144 8176 Bi7e 3176 8176 B176 | 8176 | 20144 | 8176 | B176 | 2176 19143 10497 8176 10497
< ﬂW \
‘ L]
\ T ({\)
y 1}\ r\
a\'?f

(E scanned with OKEN Scanner
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Proposed Fee Structure for Post Graduate Pragammes for the Academic Session 2024-25
(South Delhi Campus)

e

1 2 = 4 5 6 7 8 g9
M.tech
M.S¢c Plant Microwave
M.5c. Molecular M.Sc. M.S¢ M.tech Microwave| Electronics M.5c.
i i .S¢. i v 4
S.No. Particulars Hiocheristry: |Btalagy/Blate M.Sc. Biophysics Microbiology | Genetics WS¢ Electranics Electronics (For Informatics
chnology sponsored
) G sen D ) o el A candidates)

1 |Tuition Fee 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 216

2 juniversity Student Welfare Fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250

3 |Faculty/Department/Centre/College Student Welfare fund 1467 1467 1467 1467 1467 1467 1467 1801 426
4 JUniversity Delvelopment Fund 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200

S |College Development Fund NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
1 6 |University Facilities and Services Charges 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250

[l ZT}ZL::: vl L s E R e 5850 5850 5850 5850 5850 5850 5850 23886 16712

IEconomically Weaker Section Support University Fund 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200

Delhi University Students Union (DUSU) Fund* 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

Total
(Proposed Fee for the Academic Session 2024- 10497 10497 10497 10497 10497 10497 10497 28867 20294
25) N\
e
~ L '\f‘sry
w /\ \, e = R
P = \ o 5 ﬂ
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Proposed Fee Structure for NCWEB and ACBR for the

‘Academic Session 2024-25

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Centre for

HCWER Biomedical Research
i : M.Sc.- Ph.D. Combined Degree
S.No. Particulars B.A. - B.COM MA : (Bl OMEDICAL RESEARCH, ACBR)
1 Tuition Fee 0 0 0 240
2 |University Student Welfare Fund 250 250 - 250 250
- ;a;cultylnepar:mentltentre/to!lege Student Welfare fund (20 850 848 852 3393
4 University Delvelopment Fund 1200 1200 1200 1200
5 College Development Fund —_ —_ o .
University Facilities and Services Charges 1250 1250 1250 1250
Faculty/Department/Centre/Collge Facilities and Services
e 3380 3382 | 3378 13571
8 Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund 200 200 200 200
9 Delhi University Students Union (DUSU) Fund 0 0 0 40
Total 7130 7130 7130 20144
NG
R
X N\ VAl
—\ \
3:\@'/ =7 - 4
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Proposed Fee Structure for various UG and PG Programmes under the Cluster Innovation Centre (CIC)

for Academic Session 2024-25

ooal

T
Existing Fee for : Existing Fee for B.A. E:::qu_s:e
S.No. Particulars M.Sc. Mathematics | Proposed fee | (Hons.) Humanities & | Proposed Fee Biophvsit;f, Proposed Fee
_ ‘Education (Rs.) . Social Sciences (Rs.) (Rs.)
1 |Tuition Fee 500 500 500 500 500 500
2 |university Student Welfare Fund 200 250 200 250 200 250
3 IFaculty/Department/Centre/College Student Welfare fund 9500. . . . 9855 9500 9855 25000 25755
4 |University Delvelopment Fund 1000 1200 1000 1200 1000 1200
5 |University Facilities and Services Charges 1000 1250 1000 1250 1000 1250
6 |Faculty/Department/Centre/Collge Facilities and Services Charges 7700 9120 7700 9120 12200 15220
7 |Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund 150 200 150
8 |Delhi University Students Union (DUSU) Fund* 50 0 50
Total ER0100 0 7357
£
oy
e 5
c}jr/ W
V‘\(\
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Appendix-88
Resolution No. 12-3

Annexure - VI%

Proposed Fee Structure for PhD admissions for the academic session 2024-25

Existing Fee (Rs.)

Fee for PhD Programmes (Rs.)

S.No. Particulars

1 |Tuition Fee 300 300
2 |Enrollment Fee 300 0
3 |University Student Welfare Fund 200 250
4  |Faculty/Department/Centre/College Student Welfare fund 500 1000
5 |University Delvelopment Fund 1000 1200
6 |University Facilities and Services Charges 1000 1250
7 |Faculty/Department/Centre/Collge Facilities and Services Charges 1000 2930
8 |Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund 150 200

Total 4450 7130

X L
— ‘
‘_f

R
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Appendix-89 VTr
Resolution No. 12-3 pevIN -} bl

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

No. Acad. VUG & PG Fee/2024-25/ 2.2.&
Dated: 21.06.2024

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to the University Notification Nos. Acad.-I/UG Fees/2022-23/654 dated
26.07.2022, Acad.-I/PG Fees/2022-23/656 dated 02.08.2022 and No. Acad. /UG &PG
Fees/2023-24/344 dated 07.07.2023, the fees under the following heads have been revised
for the students taking admission in the University/Colleges for the academic session
2024-25 for Undergraduate and Postgraduate programmes:

SI. No| Particulars Fee structure for Undergraduate
and Postgraduate programmes for
the academic session 2024-25(Rs.)

1. | University Student Welfare Fund* ' i 250
.| University Development Fund* 1200
3. | University Facilities and Services ' 1250
Charges*
4, | Economically Weaker Section 200
Support University Fund*
5. | Delhi University Student Union Fee* ‘ 40
*To be remitted to the University by the college
\J
et
Registrar
Copy to:
1. Dean of Colleges
2. Director, South Delhi Campus
3. Principals of Colleges
4. Director, COL
5. Dean, Academic Affairs/Dean, Planning/ Dean, Admissions/ Dean, Examinations
6.- Finance Officer
7. Joint Director, DUCC/ Joint Dean, FSR
8. Joint Registrar (SDC)/ Deputy Registrar (Finance)/ DR (Colleges)

feeelt favafaemea, qeg aRwR, Reel-110007 (WRT) TRAW : 27667725/27001000; TS : www.du.ac.in
University of Delhi, Main Campus, Delhi-110007 (India) Tel. : 27667725/27001000; Website : www.du.ac.in
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FMDSP“"?]MW | e Stouctive. [ 202y
Appendix—90 | Subject: Course Fee of Master in Public Health (MPH) |

Resolution No. 12-3 Placed below is a letter no. NIHFW/Dean/MPS/2024 dated 26.06.2024 received through an email
dated 27.06.2024 from Director, NTHFW, Govt. of India addressed to the Registrar, University of Delhi
on the subject cited above.

In this connection, the following is submitted:

1. The proposal of starting the Master of Public Health (MPH) Programme at National Institute of
Health & Family Welfare (NIHFW) with an intake of 20 seats was approved by the Executive
Council of the University vide its Resolution no. 7 dated 10.04.2023 and the partial amendment in
the ordinance of Master of Public Health (MPH) was also approved vide EC Resolution no. 39-1-
12 dated 15.12.2023 with clause no. 10 at page no. 26 stated as the fee structure as per norms of
the University of Delhi. ¢ { -T 272D

2. The NIHFW has proposed annual fee structure Rs. 1,25,000/-, the bifurcation of which was also
put up to the concerned finance branch of the University for perusal. The finance branch of the
University provided the bifurcation for reference which was provided forwarded to the NIHFW
vide an email dated 28.07.2023 for further necessary action. (¢ £ —11 )

3. The Standing Finance Committee (SFC), of the NIHFW has also approved the proposal to pay

30% [Rs. 37500/—:of the annual tuition/course fee (Rs. 1.25 Lakh)] per student admitted to the
Master of Public Health (MPH) Course by NIHFW affiliated by the University of Delhi. ( f-£¥)

4. In the instance letter the Director, NIHFW: has proposed the detailed break-up of the course fee
under reference the recommendation of the finance branch of the University of Delhi. (F-3D>

NS(;. Particulars for Course Fee Proposed (Rs.) Riimnarks
1 [Tuition Fee ' - 240 As per college/Univ. norms
2 |University Student Welfare Fund 520, [nabprovedibyithe, Competent
: - - ' |Authority
3 Faculty/Department/Centre/College (f’,}l’"@ Rest College share (20 pércent of 70%
Student Welfare Fund ; : 24 |college fee)
{ i i i - d by the C tent
450| 4 [University Development Fund 1000, ii&%‘:{fy"e Yathe Competen
ool 5 University Facilities and Serv:ces 2‘0;0 3 6’1 51307 Increased pro_porfionately (Total
7 |Charges et University Share is 30% Now)
6 Faculty/Department/Centre/CoIlege 6580:3 Rest College share (80 percent of 70%
Facilities and Services Charges ' ( college fee)
¢ o 7 Economically Weaker Section 150 As approved by the Competent
HY Support University Fund ' Authority
'3{}5 _Course Fee 125000
Total College/Department Share 87500
(70%, Sr. No. 1, 3 &6)
Total University Share
: ; 7500
(30%, S. No.2,4,5&7) ‘ S
Total Fee. 125000

*The DUSU head (Rs20) is not applicable to the NIHFW, so it is merged with the University
Student Welfare Fund in above table.

5. If approved, the note alongwith the relevant documents may be put up to the Competent Authority
of the University for consideration and approval of the detailed break-up of course fee for Master

of Public Health (MPH) course at NIHFW. :
; s
6. Submitted please. Q\')c\qﬁ\ £ ;:rﬂ

Section Officer ﬂ%}Z oF 06 2021
Assistant Reais{tmedical) q/’l\ f‘,\ )/'Q)\

Dean (Medical O\f\b.”‘-l




EC (1270) - 27.07.2024

o
[ ¢ 06-2023-1500Pads X 100
FURELEICEIGE
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Reference :- pre-page:

The matter has been discussed with Assistant Registrar (Faculty of Medical Sciences)
and it emerged that:

1. The University vide notification no. Acad.l/UG & PG Fee/2024-25/228 dated
21.06.2024 has notified that the fees under the following heads have been revised for
the students taking admission in the University/Colleges for the academic session
2024-235 for Undergraduate and Postgraduate Programmes: (F/A)

S.No. | Particular Fee Structure for Undergraduate and
Postgraduate Programmes for the
academic session 2024-25 (Rs.)
1 University Student Welfare 250
Fund*

2. University Development 1200
Fund*

3. University  Facilities  and 1250
Services Charges*

4, Economically Weaker Section 200
Support University Fund*

3 Delhi  University  Student 40
Union Fee

* To be remitted to the University by the College.

2. As per the enclosed Agenda Item no. 11 of the 59" Standing Finance Committee
(SFC) of the NIHFW held on August 4% 2017 under the Chairmanship of the
Secretary, Health and Family Welfare, MoHFW, New Delhi, the following is
approved (F/B)

o4 2

OLIDY b

The proposal to start the Masters of Public Health (MPH) Programme at the
NIHFW (Annexure -11.1, Page No. 235-241). The Executive Council,
University of Delhi approved in its resolution (Resolution no. 7) dated
10.04.2023 and in content of affiliation dated 28.06.2023 for starting the
Masters of Public Health (MPH) with an intake of 20 seats (Annexure - 11.2 &
3, Page No. 242-243). -
The Annual Tuition/course Fee for the MPH course L.e. Rs. 1.25 lakh per year
was also approved by the 59" Standing Finance Committee, Agenda Item -9.
Since the MPH course is affiliated to University of Delhi, NIHFW has been
conveyed to rationalize the course Fee structure as per the norms of the
University of Delhi (Annexure - 11.4, Page No. 244).

Hence, the MPH course fee has been bifurcated as given below keeping the
70-30% share of the Institute (NIHFW) and the University:-

Annual Tuition/Course Fee Per student admitted
Total Institute Share (70%) 87,500

Total University Share (30%) 37,500

Total Fee 1,25,000

3. In view of the above, as approved in their 59" SFC, Rs. 37,500 i.e. 30% of total fee
of Rs. 1,25,000/- is to be remitted to the University as a University Share.

4. It is pertinent to mention here that the total amount to be remitted towards the
University is Rs. 2,900/-, as the DUSU fee is not applicable to the NIHFW as per
their letter dated 26.06.2024 (F/C)
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_ 5. On the basis of Para 1, 3 and Para 4 above, it has been observed that an amount of
\\9(- A5 b Rs. 34,600/- by deducting Rs. 2,900/- from Rs. 37,500/- is to be remitted by the .

‘A)U‘h \ NIHFW to the University. The budget head under which this remittance is to be
A -8“"' accepted by the University requires an appropriate decision.
\'M"VB 6. In view of this, the above proposal is submitted for further directions with respect to
i /
& Para 5 above.

\)@f'\ Submitted please.

20 %
Assistan/b@strar (Academic)
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Reference pre —pages:

1. The matter pertains to payment of fee by the students of Bachelor of Physiotherapy
(BPT) in Amar Jyoti Institute of Physiotherapy for admission in the academic session
2024-2025. The matter has b&en discussed with the Registrar.

2. It emerged that the University has already communicated about the University
component of fee to be paid by a College/Institution for admission in the academic
session 2024-2025, which has been notified vide notification dated 21.06.2024. We
may provide a copy of the notification under reference to the Chairperson, Governing
Body, Amar Jyoti Institute of Physiotherapy for this purpose. The college may remit
the amount as per the notification dated 21.06.2024, for admissions in the academic

_session 2024-2025. :

3. As far as the college component fee is concerned, the college may charge the fees as
per the detailed fee structure notified by the University vide notification dated
22/26.07.2022 for Undergraduate Admission and 02.08.2022 for Postgraduate
Admission.

4. We may, if approved, submit the file to the Competent Authority for kind
consideration of the proposal at para no. 2 & 3 above.

Submitted please.

Assistant Kegi (Academic)
' \b
NOVN -

Joint Regist//@,demic) \ L\ 07(\

Registrat :
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